PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tsukineko, Inc.	03/27/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Tsukineko Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	5-11-10 Arakawa, Arakawa-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	al Code: 116	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5531829
Patent Number:	5601644
Patent Number:	5653804
Patent Number:	5865892
Patent Number:	5870796
Patent Number:	6098237
Patent Number:	6178885
Patent Number:	6199482
Patent Number:	D372731
Patent Number:	D369384
Patent Number:	D381038
Patent Number:	D381357
Patent Number:	D382581
Patent Number:	D389174
Patent Number:	D389509
	DATENT

PATENT

REEL: 017366 FRAME: 0320

Patent Number:	D400567
Patent Number:	D419180
Patent Number:	D427624
Patent Number:	D447166
Patent Number:	D428434
Patent Number:	D449062

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)682-6031

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-622-4900

Email: kevinc.docketing@seedip.com

Correspondent Name: Kevin S. Costanza
Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 6300

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104-7092

|--|

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kevin S. Costanza

Total Attachments: 2

source=Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=Patent Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017366 FRAME: 0321

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, Tsukineko, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at 17640 Northeast 65th Street, Redmond, Washington 98052, is the owner of record of the inventions as described and claimed in the United States Letters Patents set forth in the SCHEDULE OF PATENTS (hereinafter referred to as PATENTS);

WHEREAS, Tsukineko Co., Ltd. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a Japanese corporation having a place of business at 5-11-10 Arakawa, Arakawa-ku, Tokyo 116, Japan, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said PATENTS;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said PATENTS and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, said PATENTS to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its use and benefit and of its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required or requested by ASSIGNEE for the purpose of protecting or recording title to said inventions or PATENTS therefor

ATTENTO MOION.		
may 27, 2006	Ву	TSUKINEKO, INC. Joseph I. Kipan, CEO
State of <u>UAShington</u> County of <u>King</u>		SS.

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Joseph I. Kimm is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument, on oath stated that he was authorized to execute the instrument, and acknowledged it as the CEO of Tsukineko, Inc. to be the free and voluntary act of said corporation for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

SA NOTAN ESTADOR
MASHING

Dated 3 27/06
Signature of Notary Public Taxa, & Brackers
Printed Name KAREN 3 Brothers
My appointment expires 1-28-07

SCHEDULE OF PATENTS

Issued Patents

Patent No.	Issue Date	Atty. Docket No.
5531829	07/02/96	910108.401
5601644	02/11/97	910108.402
5653804	08/05/97	910108.402C1
5865892	02/02/99	910108.402C4
5870796	02/16/99	910108.408
6098237	08/08/00	910108.408C1
6178885	01/30/01	910108.409
6199482	03/13/01	910108.410
D372731	08/13/96	910108.901
D369384	04/30/96	910108.903
D381038	07/15/97	910108.904
D381357	07/22/97	910108.905
D382581	08/19/97	910108,906
D389174	01/13/98	910108.906C1
D389509	01/20/98	910108.906C2
D400567	11/03/98	910108.907
D419180	01/18/00	910108.907D1
D427624	07/04/00	910108,908
D447166	08/28/01	910108.908D1
D428434	07/18/00	910108.909
D449062	10/09/01	910108.909D1

(KSC:ljs) 910108.001

RECORDED: 03/27/2006

737458_1.DOC